# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4930060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROSS WALLRABENSTEIN	10/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	10901 MCKINLEY DRIVE	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33612	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15961082	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

patents\_MattG@wolfgreenfield.com, janderson@wolfgreenfield.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** MATTHEW H. GRADY

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: **600 ATLANTIC AVENUE** 

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0766.70144US09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER B. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer B. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G076670144US09-ASI-1-MHG#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045623 FRAME: 0764 504883319

RECORDED: 04/24/2018

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, John Ross Wallrabenstein, a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented an "Authentication System and Device Including Physical Unclonable Function and Threshold Cryptography" for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America S.N. 14/704,914 and S.N. 14/746,054 were filed on May 5, 2015 and June 22, 2015 respectively; and

WHEREAS, Sypris Electronics, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 10901 McKinley Dr., Tampa, Florida 33612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	enthym, Il	, this <u>20 "</u>	day of October, 2015.
		<b>Million</b>	and the same of th
		John Ross Wal	Irabenstein
STATE OF	3		/
COUNTY OF	) ss		
Ross Wallrabenstein  person whose name is/are same in his/her authorized cap	mally known to me - OR = subscribed to the within ins	I proved to me on the frument and acknowled	, personally appeared John basis of satisfactory evidence to be ged to me that he/she executed the nt the person executed the
WITNESS my hand	AAANAWNA scal. / Public - See: 8 of Indians	*	
200	rren County	Notary knourc in a	nd for said County and State
Ny Commissio	n Expires Fer 19.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 045623 FRAME: 0765